## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1576

Page 1, line 1, replace the comma with "and"

Page 1, line 2, remove ", and section 16.1-11.1-01"

Page 1, line 3, replace the comma with "and"

Page 1, line 4, remove ", and mail ballot elections"

Page 2, line 28, replace "proof" with "verification"

Page 3, line 8, remove "The county auditor shall"

Page 3, remove line 9

Page 3, line 11, after "verified" insert "as provided under subsection 4"

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 20

Renumber accordingly